

Devon A. Corneal, Associate Dean for Academics, Seton Hall Law School devon.corneal@shu.edu



Devon A. Corneal serves as the Associate Dean for Academics at Seton Hall Law School. In addition to overseeing the Law School's J.D. program, she manages and directs the Gaming, Hospitality, Entertainment and Sports Law Initiative ("GHamES"). Dean Corneal also develops curricular, compliance, and educational programming that serves to elevate the Law School's standing

in the legal community and provides students with vital professional training and opportunities. Prior to joining Seton Hall Law School, Dean Corneal was a career clerk in the United States District Court for the District of New Jersey, an associate attorney with two major international law firms, and a policy analyst for the United States Department of Health and Human Services. Dean Corneal received her B.A. from The College of William and Mary, her M.S. from The Pennsylvania State University, and her J.D. from Seton Hall Law School.